
STTC Summer Tri Series Race #4 - September 1, 2021

Place Finish Time Last Name First Name Age Group Bib. # City State
1 52:56 Lawrence Ryan M35-39 229 Union City PA
2 55:52 Benson Blair F30-34 276 Rochester NY
3 56:59 Bailey KC M60-64 104 Geneseo NY

4 59:34 Fodor Luke M40-44 219 Jamestown NY

5 1:00:13 Shoup Glen M35-39 228 Jamestown NY

6 1:00:25 Tyczka Scott M55-59 153 Orchard Park NY

7 1:00:26 Wilson Mark M50-54 1 Cassadaga NY

8 1:00:49 Leary Sandra F35-39 274 Fredonia NY

9 1:01:02 Lawson-Crabtree Mindy F45-49 267 Frewsburg NY

10 1:01:28 Uhteg Marc M50-54 195 Chaffee NY

11 1:01:51 Kolodziejczak Robert M45-49 208 Northeast PA

12 1:03:49 Gustafson Kurt M55-59 174 Jamestown NY

13 1:04:26 Learn Roger M65-69 83 Troy PA

14 1:04:40 Feneran Cory M45-49 206 Falconer NY

15 1:05:03 Lawson Karli F30-34 275 Buffalo NY

16 1:05:19 Locke Paul M50-54 193 Perrysburg NY

17 1:05:35 Mostoller David M50-54 182 Mullica Hill NJ

18 1:05:45 Fodor Willow F40-44 272 Jamestown NY

19 1:06:37 Navarro Christopher M20-24 242 Buffalo NY
20 1:07:02 McNett Melissa F40-44 269 Warren PA
21 1:07:11 Jones David M45-49 198 Lancaster NY
22 1:07:22 Rodriguez Megan F45-49 264 Sherburne NY
23 1:08:32 Kibrick Sean M40-44 217 Tonawanda NY
24 1:09:13 Schultz Michael M40-44 212 Hamburg NY
25 1:09:21 Zink Martin M30-34 230 Buffalo NY

26 1:10:09 Aucoin Robert M35-39 227 Randolph NY

27 1:10:28 Brooks Emily F30-34 278 Buffalo NY
28 1:11:59 Team Pineapple Relay Team 6 Erie/Gerry PA/NY
29 1:12:31 McCleery Aidan M19&U 245 Jamestown NY
30 1:12:44 Daun Karin F60-64 249 Brownsburg IN
31 1:13:24 Tomasik Alex M25-29 234 Buffalo NY
32 1:13:30 ErieDL Relay Team 14 Erie PA
33 1:13:33 Rogers Kyle M25-29 237 Buffalo NY
34 1:14:11 Finch Katie F40-44 271 Sinclairville NY
35 1:14:26 Lawson Addison F19&U 286 Frewsburg NY
36 1:14:56 Fuhrman Tina F50-54 258 Erie PA
37 1:15:25 Glascott Dennis M60-64 136 Angola NY
38 1:16:17 Domoy Melissa F45-49 262 Basom NY
39 1:16:56 Hudson Alex M19&U 243 Falconer NY
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40 1:17:13 Kelly Elizabeth F60-64 253 Erie PA
41 1:17:43 Collins John M30-34 231 North Collins NY
42 1:17:43 Jones Elizabeth F35-39 273 Falconer NY
43 1:17:51 Ohlson Jaden M25-29 238 Oakfield NY
44 1:18:20 Hoyt Gregory M35-39 226 Mayville NY
45 1:18:55 Reedy Amanda F40-44 270 NorthEast PA
46 1:19:08 Phillips Katie F30-34 277 Waterford PA
47 1:20:13 Lehman Andrea F50-54 261 Coudersport PA
48 1:21:38 Harasimowicz Mark M60-64 107 Batavia NY
49 1:22:28 Mann Karen F55-59 257 Sardinia NY
50 1:23:05 McFarland Patricia F50-54 260 Delevan NY
51 1:23:11 Davis Jennifer F45-49 263 Fredonia NY
52 1:23:44 Prince Glenn M60-64 109 Palmyra NY
53 1:24:25 Christie Liam M20-24 241 Elma NY
54 1:26:50 Rotondelli Kevin M40-44 209 Youngsville PA
55 1:29:30 Bauer Garrett M40-44 210 Silver Creek NY
56 1:30:50 Hokaj Elizabeth F45-49 265 Erie PA
57 1:32:36 Nobles Nathan M25-29 236 Fredonia NY
58 1:34:36 Riccio Emma F20-24 284 Orchard Park NY
59 1:36:04 Schneider Philip M30-34 233 Amherst NY

60 1:36:37 Ferry Janet F60-64 251 Cassadaga NY

61 1:38:07 Pedersen Victoria F65-69 248 Sherrill NY

62 1:40:41 QC-MIST Relay Team 78 Gerry/Buffalo NY

63 1:53:39 Trimpey Rhonda F55-59 255 Pittsfield PA

64 2:13:54 Hall Deborah F70-74 247 Mayville NY

AQUABIKE

1 58:01 Plumb Mary F45-49 268 Jamestown NY

2 1:22:14 Wilcox Laurie F60-64 250 Jamestown NY

Place Finish Time Age Group Bib # First Name Last Name City State
WOMEN'S OVERALL

1ST PLACE OVERALL 55:52* F30-34 276 Blair Benson Rochester NY
*Female Course Record
2ND PLACE OVERALL 1:00:49 F35-39 274 Sandra Leary Fredonia NY
3RD PLACE OVERALL 1:01:02 F45-49 267 Mindy Lawson-Crabtree Frewsburg NY

AQUABIKE
1st Place 1:22:14 AquaBike 250 Laurie Wilcox Jamestown NY

Southern Tier Triathlon Club Summer Tri Series -Race #4 Age Group Awards
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2nd Place 0:58:01 AquaBike 268 Mary Plumb Jamestown NY

AGE GROUPS
Place Finish Time Age Group Bib # First Name Last Name City State
1st 2:13:54 F70-74 247 Deborah Hall Mayville NY

1st 1:38:07 F65-69 248 Victoria Pedersen Sherrill NY

1st 1:12:44 F60-64 249 Karin Daun Brownsburg IN
2nd 1:17:13 F60-64 253 Elizabeth Kelly Erie PA
3rd 1:36:37 F60-64 251 Janet Ferry Cassadaga NY

1st 1:22:28 F55-59 257 Karen Mann Sardinia NY
2nd 1:53:39 F55-59 255 Rhonda Trimpey Pittsfield PA

1st 1:14:56 F50-54 258 Tina Fuhrman Erie PA
2nd 1:20:13 F50-54 261 Andrea Lehman Coudersport PA
3rd 1:23:05 F50-54 260 Patricia McFarland Delevan NY

1st 1:07:22 F45-49 264 Megan Rodriguez Sherburne NY
2nd 1:16:17 F45-49 262 Melissa Domoy Basom NY
3rd 1:23:11 F45-49 263 Jennifer Davis Fredonia NY
4th 1:30:50 F45-49 265 Elizabeth Hokaj Erie PA

1st 1:05:45 F40-44 272 Willow Fodor Jamestown NY
2nd 1:07:02 F40-44 269 Melissa McNett Warren PA
3rd 1:14:11 F40-44 271 Katie Finch Sinclairville NY
4th 1:18:55 F40-44 270 Amanda Reedy NorthEast PA

1st 1:17:43 F35-39 273 Elizabeth Jones Falconer NY

1st 1:05:03 F30-34 275 Karli Lawson Buffalo NY
2nd 1:10:28 F30-34 278 Emily Brooks Buffalo NY
3rd 1:19:08 F30-34 277 Katie Phillips Waterford PA

1st 1:34:36 F20-24 284 Emma Riccio Orchard ParkNY

1st 1:14:26 F19&U 286 Addison Lawson Frewsburg NY
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1ST PLACE OVERALL 52:56 M35-39 229 Ryan Lawrence Union City PA
2ND PLACE OVERALL 56:59 M60-64 104 KC Bailey Geneseo NY
3RD PLACE OVERALL 59:34 M40-44 219 Luke Fodor Jamestown NY

AGE GROUPS
Place Finish Time Age Group Bib # First Name Last Name City State
1st 1:04:26 M65-69 83 Roger Learn Troy PA

1st 1:15:25 M60-64 136 Dennis Glascott Angola NY
2nd 1:21:38 M60-64 107 Mark Harasimowicz Batavia NY
3rd 1:23:44 M60-64 109 Glenn Prince Palmyra NY

1st 1:00:25 M55-59 153 Scott Tyczka Orchard Park NY
2nd 1:03:49 M55-59 174 Kurt Gustafson Jamestown NY

1st 1:00:26 M50-54 1 Mark Wilson Cassadaga NY
2nd 1:01:28 M50-54 195 Marc Uhteg Chaffee NY
3rd 1:05:19 M50-54 193 Paul Locke Perrysburg NY
4th 1:05:35 M50-54 182 David Mostoller Mullica Hill NJ

1st 1:01:51 M45-49 208 Robert Kolodziejczak Northeast PA
2nd 1:04:40 M45-49 206 Cory Feneran Falconer NY
3rd 1:07:11 M45-49 198 David Jones Lancaster NY

1st 1:08:32 M40-44 217 Sean Kibrick Tonawanda NY
2nd 1:09:13 M40-44 212 Michael Schultz Hamburg NY
3rd 1:26:50 M40-44 209 Kevin Rotondelli Youngsville PA
4th 1:29:30 M40-44 210 Garrett Bauer Silver Creek NY

1st 1:00:13 M35-39 228 Glen Shoup Jamestown NY
2nd 1:10:09 M35-39 227 Robert Aucoin Randolph NY
3rd 1:18:20 M35-39 226 Gregory Hoyt Mayville NY

1st 1:09:21 M30-34 230 Martin Zink Buffalo NY
2nd 1:17:43 M30-34 231 John Collins North Collins NY
3rd 1:36:04 M30-34 233 Philip Schneider Amherst NY

1st 1:13:24 M25-29 234 Alex Tomasik Buffalo NY
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2nd 1:13:33 M25-29 237 Kyle Rogers Buffalo NY
3rd 1:17:51 M25-29 238 Jaden Ohlson Oakfield NY
4th 1:32:36 M25-29 236 Nathan Nobles Fredonia NY

1st 1:06:37 M20-24 242 Christopher Navarro Buffalo NY
2nd 1:24:25 M20-24 241 Liam Christie Elma NY

1st 1:12:31 M19&U 245 Aidan McCleery Jamestown NY
2nd 1:16:56 M19&U 243 Alex Hudson Falconer NY

RELAY TEAMS
1st Place 1:11:59 Team Pineapple 6 Will Mosier-Peterson Gerry NY

1:11:59 Team Pineapple 6 Terry Hokaj Erie PA
2nd Place 1:13:30 ErieDL 14 Lynn Stancliff Erie PA

1:13:30 ErieDL 14 Dave Shenk Erie PA
3rd Place 1:40:41 QC-MIST 78 Roberta Mosier-Peterson Gerry NY

1:40:41 QC-MIST 78 Ye Zahn Buffalo NY
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